
Public Officers and Employees Liability Insurance Commission

1202 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC

Telephone (919) 647-0059

Term Expires

Independent Insurance Agents of NC Mr. Joe Stewart 6/30/2027

Vice President of Governemntal Affairs

101 Weston Oaks Court 

Cary, NC 27513

Telephone: (919)377-1670

jstewart@iianc.com 

Independent Insurance Agents of NC Ms. Alexandra Lysik 12/9/2029

Cavik Insurance 

1029 N. Lake Park Blvd 

Carolina Beach, NC 28428

Telephone: (910) 722-3225

alexandra@cavikinsurance.com

NC Association of County Commissioners Mr.Charlie Eaton, CPCU, AU 6/30/2027

Risk Management Director NCACC

215 N. Dawson St.

Raleigh, NC 27603

Telephone: (919) 719-1130

charlie.eaton@ncacc.org 

NC League of Municipalities Mr. Thomas A. Anderson, Jr. 6/30/2027

Director of Risk Control/Public

Safety Risk Management

434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1900

Raleigh NC 27601

Telephone: (919) 715-2573

Cell: (704) 517-8496

tanderson@nclm.org

COMMISSION MEMBERS
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COMMISSION MEMBERS Term Expires

NC Police Chiefs & NC Police Executives Association Chief James E. Avens, Jr., MS 6/30/2027

Deputy Chief of Police

Elizabeth City Police Department

305 East Main Street

Elizabeth City NC 27909

Telephone: (252) 621-7104

javens@cityofec.com  

NC Sheriffs' Association Sheriff Len Hagaman 6/30/2027

Watauga County Sheriff Office

184 Hodges Gap Road

Boone, NC  2860

Telephone: (828) 265-7600

len.hagaman@watgov.org

President Pro Tempore Mr. Owen J. Thomas 6/30/2027

1701 N. Chestnut Street

Lumberton NC 28358

Telephone:  (919) 889-2514

othomas@ci.lumberton.nc.us

Speaker of the House Ms. Michelle J. O'Connor 6/30/2027

O'Connor Insurance Associates, Inc.

1973 JN Pease Place, Suite 203

Charlotte NC 28262

Cell: (704) 510-8884

michelle@oianc.com
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**** EX OFFICIO MEMBERS **** COMMISSION MEMBERS

Ex Officio appointments are voting members and are 

considered the same as other Members

State Fire Marshal Mr. Jackie F. Ireland, Jr.

Chairman

VFIS of North Carolina

4140 Parklake Ave, Suite 520

Raleigh, NC 27612

Telephone: (252) 636-7662

jireland@vfisnc.com

Attorney General's Office Ms. Gina Cleary

Department of Justice

114 W. Edenton Street

 Raleigh, NC 27603

Telephone: (919)-716-6000

gcleary@ncdoj.gov

Department of Public Safety Mr. Will Polk, Special Counsel

NC Department of Public Safety

4201 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC  27699-4201

Telephone: (919) 825-2706

will.polk@ncdps.gov
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